503249913 04/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3296531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDY JOHN LAMIE	04/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DART CONTAINER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	500 HOGSBACK ROAD	
City:	MASON	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48854	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14676087

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-742-3500

patents@mcgarrybair.com Email:

Correspondent Name: MCGARRY BAIR PC Address Line 1: 32 MARKET AVE SW

Address Line 2: STE 500

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-4065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70254-0864	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JESSICA A. HESSLER		
SIGNATURE: /Jessica A. Hessler/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

503249913

source=G0932327#page1.tif

REEL: 035365 FRAME: 0941

PATENT

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS				
Title of Invention:	CONTAINER BOTTOM HEATER	\		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directe	d to:			
the attached appli	cation	사용 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그 사용 보고 있는 생각 보고 한 경험을 받았다. 보고 있는 생각 보고 있는 사용 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그 사용 보급을 보고 있는 것이 없는 것이 되었다. 그 것이 되었다. 그 것이 없는 것이 없는데 없다. 그 것이 없는데 없는데 없는데 없어요? 그 것이 없는데 없는데 없는데 없어요? 그 것이 없는데 없는데 없어요? 그 것이 없는데 없어요? 그 것이 없는데 없어요? 그 것이 없는데 없어요? 그 것이 없었다. 그 것이 없어요? 그 것이 없었다. 그 것이 없어요? 그 것이 없어요? 그 것이 없어요? 그 것이 없었다. 그 것이 없었다. 그 것이 없었다.		
Carrier Control of the Control of th	olication Number or PCT Internat	tional Application Number filed on .		
The above identified appl	ication was made or authorized to) be made by me.		
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint	inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
corporation of the State of Ingham, State of Michiga to, and under the above id America that may be obtatherefor in all other areas continuations of any of the use and benefit of Assign I hereby covenant and agrapplications included with other proceeding that may further to execute and delipurpose of implementing	f Nevada, having its principal offin, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its sulentified application and the invertined in respect thereof; any corresponding (hereinafter "Inventices, its successors and assigns fore the testing and cooperate with A him the Invention Rights and in the arise in connection with any applicer to Assignee any and all addit the terms of this Assignment.	ssignee in the preparation and prosecution of any e prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or olications or Patent included within the Invention Rights and tional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the		
Given Name (first and mi	ddle [if any])	Family Name or Surname		
Randy John Inventor's Signature	Ky John Janie	Lamie		
On this 12 day of A me known and known to me same to be his free act and do	to be the person described in and where the person described in and where the purposes set forth in a control of the purposes set for the purpose	peared before me the above-named Randy John Lamie, to to executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the in said instrument.		
Notary PublicCounty,				
My commission expires:				
	FO/SB/14 or equivalent), including n D/AIA/01 form for each additional in	naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this eventor.		

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 035365 FRAME: 0942